whether or not an error has occurred and, if so, determining an appropriate resolution both for the 
particular error and prospectively   

ARTICLE XI 

HOURS OF EMPLOYMENT/SERVICE LOAD 

A. Days of Service in an Academic Year 

The standard contract year is one hundred seventy-seven (177) days of service, to include one 
hundred seventy-five (175) days of instruction and two (2) duty days:  College Day and 
Graduation Day, as designated by the Board of Trustees adopted official calendar. 

New faculty members may be required to work up to three (3) additional days for college 
orientation prior to College Day.

[...]

(1) full semester; 

b. Long-term temporary employment on a one hundred percent (100%) assignment 

for at least one (1) full semester or at least a fifty percent (50%) assignment for 
two (2) consecutive semesters; 

c. Temporary employment equaling at least four hundred and five (405) hours 

during a fiscal year. 

2. Non-Academic Employment 

Credit will be granted for non-academic employment that contributes directly to the 
effectiveness of the work to which the employee has been assigned.  Two (2) years of 
experience are equal to one step on the salary schedule.